THOMAS HOSPITAL, a corporation,	INC.)	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
•	Plaintiff,)	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS.)	AT LAW
CECIL MELTON,)	case No. <u>690</u> 6)
	Defendant)	

BILL OF COMPLAINT

Ι

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE AND 81/100 DOLLARS (\$133.81), due from him on account, to-wit, the 19th day of June, 1965, which sum of money with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

II

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE AND 81/100 DOLLARS (\$133.81), due from him for merchandise, goods, chattels and medical services furnished by the Plaintiff to the Defendant on, to-wit, the 19th day of June, 1965, which sum of money with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

RICHARD C. LACEY, Attorney for Plaintiff

There is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part here of, an itemized statement of account, verified by CLAUD CLARK, JR., a competent witness, sworn to before a Notary Public, which statement shows the amound due on this account as of the 19th day of June, 1965, and due at present.

The Defendant Resides at

Route 1, Box 326-A Daphne, Alabama



MAR 21 1968

ALOF I WOM CLERK

STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon CECIL MELTON

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against...CECIL..MELITON

Witness my hand this 2/st day of March 1966

Mie D. Ducker

NoPage	:		With Man Print Manual			
STATE OF ALABAMA		I	Defendant li	ves at		
Baldwin County	R D	Route 1, Box 326-A Daphne, Alabama				
CIRCUIT COURT	•		Received In			
	•••••	•		•••••	19	
THOMAS HOSPITAL, INC.				***************************************	Sheriff	
Plaintiffs	To make the state of the state	I have	executed th	is summo	ns	
Vs.	this	************			19	
CECIL MELTON	by by	leaving a	copy with	*.*	\$	
Defendants		:) .*	
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT						
	**************************************	:			l)	
Filed 19		:		,		
Clerk				4		
			:	<u> 4. /</u>	·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	: 	*		
		•	:			
		:			:	
RICHARD C. LACEY Fairhope, Alabama					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
rarriopo, atanama	<u> </u>	:				
Plaintiff's Attorney	1		•••••	* 1 •••••••	Sheriff	
Defendant's Attorney	41111			. Deputy	:	

THOMAS HOSPITAL, a corporation,	INC.)	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
	Plaintiff,)	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs.)	AT LAW
CECIL MELTON,)	CASE NO. <u>690</u> 6
	Defendant)	

BILL OF COMPLAINT

Ţ

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE AND 81/100 DOLLARS (\$133.81), due from him on account, to-wit, the 19th day of June, 1965, which sum of money with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

II

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE AND 81/100 DOLLARS (\$133.81), due from him for merchandise, goods, chattels and medical services furnished by the Plaintiff to the Defendant on, to-wit, the 19th day of June, 1965, which sum of money with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

RICHARD C. ZACEY, Actorney for Plaintiff

There is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof, an itemized statement of account, verified by CLAUD CLARK, JR.,
a competent witness, sworn to before a Notary Public, which statement shows the amound due on this account as of the 19th day of
June, 1965, and due at present.

The Defendant Resides at Route 1, Box 326-A Daphne, Alabama



MAR 21 1988

AUG I DID CLERK

IN THE MATTER OF

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

Cecil Nelmon

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority Claud Clark, Jr., and who being by me first duly and legally sworn, says:

My name is Claud Clark, Jr. I am the Administrator of Thomas Hospital, operated by the Baldwin County Eastern Shore Hospital Board, Incorporated, in Fairhope, Alabama, and that the itemized account attached hereto is true and correct after all just credits have been given.

CClaud Clark, Jr. - Administrator

and the second s	oon National Contraction of the State of State o	and the state of the	PURENCE SERVICES CONTRACTOR OF THE SERVICES CONT	en er en		urani i kabana ngagang Memilian i ngagang gan	manufacture (September 1988)	physician in the control of the cont	The second second
SWORN '	TO and	subscrib	ed befo	ore me	on this			day o	of
			<u>,</u> 19	······································					
Notary	Public	c, State	of Alak	oama at	Large		· · · · · ·		

RICHARD C. LACEY

TELEPHONE 928-2373

Attorney at Law
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

March 19, 1966

Mrs. Alice J. Duck Circuit Clerk Bay Minette, Alabama

6906

RE: Thomas Hospital, Inc.
Vs.
Cecil Melton

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed is Summons and Complaint in subject cause. Please file and have served.

Yours very truly,

Richard C. Lacey

Encl.

RCL:W

IN THE MATTER OF

STATE OF ALABAMA

Cecil Melton

BALDWIN COUNTY

Re: Same

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority Claud Clark, Jr., and who being by me first duly and legally sworn, says:

My name is Claud Clark, Jr. I am the Administrator of Thomas Hospital, operated by the Baldwin County Eastern Shore Hospital Board, Incorporated, in Fairhope, Alabama, and that the itemized account attached hereto is true and correct after all just credits have been given.

Claud Clark, Jr - Admirastrator

SMORN To and subscribed before me on this

1/// day of

1966.

Notary Public, State of Alabama at Large

Notary Public, Baldwin County, Ala-My Commission Expires 5-16-67

VOE 66 PAGE 173

.....TERM. 19....

STATE	OF	ALABAMA
: 1	منساما م	Carreton

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:
You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon CECIL MELTON

Witness my hand this 2/2t day of March 1966

ell J. Wuck Cle

	900 meaher St Mobile
6906 Page	Mobile
STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County	Defendant lives at Route 1. Box 326-A Dappine Alabama
CIRCUIT COURT	Received In Office
	MAR 21 1966 19
THOMAS HOSPITAL, INC. Plaintiffs	JAYLOR WILKINS Sheriff I have executed this summons
vs. CECIL MELTON	this
Defendants	
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT	Rot found in my county after diligent search and
Filed	guiry
May 1968 Clerk	k By Koy Karlall Deputy Sheri
Mary Mills Chark	
RICHARD C. LACEY Fairhope, Alabama	
1	
Plaintiff's Attorney	Sherif

THOMAS HOSPITAL

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

TELEPHONE WA 8-2375

	DATE: 1	-25-66		
	Cecil Melton		_	
	Rt 1 Box 326A		-	_
	Daphne, Alabama			_
	Re: Same		* 11	_
Adm.:	5-28-65 Disch.:	6-19-65		
Blood			4	50
Anesthet	ic Fee		17	50
	g or Delivery Room Fee		280	00
Basic Da	ily Care 22 Days @ \$1850		407	00
Laborato	ry Fee		143	00
X-Ray Fe	ee .		15	00
Medical	& Surgical Supplies		31	15
Oxygen				
Drugs &	Pharmacy		328	30
Miscella	neous			
EKG			15	00
Anesthet	ic Materials			
Emergen	cy Room Fee			
Nursery	Care			
Phone, C	Cot, Guest Meals	* .	15 1 4	00
	TOTAL		,257	85
	Patie		118 - 905	20 8 4
•	BALANCE DUE		133	81

-VOL